HB0939/883226/1

BY: Senator Madaleno

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 939, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 5, strike "purpose,"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 7 down through "Council;" in line 13; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 15 down through "businesses;" in line 17.

On page 2 of the bill, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 2 down through "findings;" in line 3; strike beginning with "making" in line 8 down through "changes;" in line 9; and in line 14, strike "3-508" and substitute "3-506".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

Strike in their entirety the Finance Committee Amendments (HB0939/627773/1).

On page 3 of the bill, in line 8, strike "(A)"; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 12, inclusive.

On page 4 of the bill, in line 23, strike "§ 3-508" and substitute "§ 3-506".

On pages 4 through 6 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 4 through line 28 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 6 of the bill, in line 29, strike "3-507." and substitute "3-505.".

On page 7 of the bill, in line 2, strike "AND"; in line 4, after "ARTICLE" insert ";

(3) CONSULTING WITH SMALL BUSINESSES ON DRAFTING AND IMPLEMENTING REGULATIONS;

HB0939/883226/1 Amendments to HB 939 Page 2 of 2

(4) REVIEWING EXISTING REGULATIONS TO DETERMINE THE IMPACT ON SMALL BUSINESSES IN THE STATE; AND

(5) MINIMIZING CONFLICTS BETWEEN STATE REGULATIONS AND FEDERAL LAW AND REGULATIONS";

and in line 5, strike "3-508." and substitute "3-506.".

On page 9 of the bill, in line 8, strike "BY THE ADVISORY COUNCIL"; in line 14, strike "THE ADVISORY COUNCIL DETERMINES THAT"; strike beginning with ", IN" in line 15 down through "ARTICLE" in line 16; in line 25, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "(D)".

On page 10 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 7, inclusive; in line 8, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "(**D**)".

On page 11 of the bill, in line 17, after "PROPOSED;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 19 down through "SECTION" in line 24; in lines 25, 26, and 28, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 25, strike "(E)"; and in lines 26 and 28, in each instance, strike "(D)".

On page 12 of the bill, strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 1 down through "THAT" in line 7; in line 10, strike "(III)" and substitute "(III)"; in line 14, in each instance, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(F)"; and in the same line, strike "(D)".